
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018413-2021 

Tender

Advice, Interim Accelerator Provider and Knowledge Hub
Operator

Wirral Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018413
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a838  
Published 2 August 2021, 12:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wirral Borough Council

Marriss House, 3rd Floor South Wing Hamilton Street

Birkenhead

CH41 5AL

Contact

Corporate Procurement

Email

procurementtenders@wirral.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1516918050

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018413-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018413-2021
mailto:procurementtenders@wirral.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wirral.gov.uk/
http://www.wirral.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Advice, Interim Accelerator Provider and Knowledge Hub Operator

Reference number

DN538990

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73100000 - Research and experimental development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wirral Council is leading a Maritime Innovation and Growth Project for the Liverpool City
Region. This PCiH project will coordinate the activities of several established and
experienced delivery partners aiming to build cluster capacity, facilitating wider
engagement of the sector, and initiating test and trial accelerated innovation activities to
address the key technology challenges facing maritime growth. This project is a pilot for
anticipated activities planned for a new Maritime Knowledge Hub facility in Wirral,
scheduled to launch in 2023, enhancing the wider Liverpool City Region Innovation
Ecosystem.

The Council is seeking an experienced supplier to deliver one area of activity within this
wider project namely an expert led competitive, cyclical time-limited accelerated
innovation support programme for a selected cohort of project participants.

The project is time limited to June 2023 and funded by European Regional Development
Fund and Liverpool City Region Strategic Investment Fund.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Wirral Council is leading a Maritime Innovation and Growth Project for the Liverpool City
Region. This PCiH project will coordinate the activities of several established and
experienced delivery partners aiming to build cluster capacity, facilitating wider
engagement of the sector, and initiating test and trial accelerated innovation activities to
address the key technology challenges facing maritime growth. This project is a pilot for
anticipated activities planned for a new Maritime Knowledge Hub facility in Wirral,
scheduled to launch in 2023, enhancing the wider Liverpool City Region Innovation
Ecosystem.

The Council is seeking an experienced supplier to deliver one area of activity within this
wider project namely an expert led competitive, cyclical time-limited accelerated
innovation support programme for a selected cohort of project participants.

The project is time limited to June 2023 and funded by European Regional Development
Fund and Liverpool City Region Strategic Investment Fund.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

21

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract has a target commencement date of September 2021 and a fixed end date
of 30th June 2023. Subject to future funding decisions, the Council reserves the option to
extend this contract for up to 1 year by serving written notice upon the supplier not less
than 3 months prior to the expiry date.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

ERDF PA1 Liverpool City Region - Port City Innovation Hub Development



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-008391

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

31 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

/Notice/008391-2021


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-13T07:43:17+0100
	TCPDF




